

10.07.15

Today is fixed for appearance i.d. N/O.

Four accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira and filed a petition praying for charge hearing today on the ground stated therein. To that no objection raised by Ld. A.P.P.

Hd. Considered.

For the ends of Justice prayer of the accused side for charge hearing today is allowed.

Perused the record. Hd. considered.

The court finds sufficient material to frame the charge against all the accused persons under Sections 498A of I.P.C. and 3/4 D.P. Act and only against accused Prosanta Das u/s. 497 of IPC. Accordingly charge is framed against the accused persons under above mentioned sections on separate prescribed form. The contents of charge is read over and explained to accused persons, to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Fix 14.07.15 for evidence.

Judicial Magistrate,
4th Court, Howrah