

G. R. 6781 of 2012 CIS No- 14384 of 2014

J.O. Code No.WB01253

Dated : 21.03.2023

Record is put up today by way of a put up petition filed by the Witness namely Hira Das @ Hira Khanra.

She is surrendered before the Ld. Court.

She is taken into custody and remanded to J.C.

The record is placed before me.

Ld. Advocate for the Witness filed a petition praying for bail along with a accused person and photocopy of Identity card.

Heard the bail prayer.

Perused the case record and materials therein.

Considering the nature of the offence and the stage of case being in evidence, I am inclined to allow the bail prayer.

The accused person be released on executing the P.R Bond of Rs.500/- .

D/C

Judicial Magistrate,

4th Court, Howrah.

Later-

P.R Bond has been furnished for the accused person.

The same is found fit and accepted.

D/C

Judicial Magistrate,

4th Court, Howrah.